
 ROOM INVENTORY EDIT BY BUILDING - Z235B261                                             BATON ROUGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 FALL DATA  2005                                                                        BRANCH
 RUN DATE   02/01/2006                                                                  PARISH                   E.B.R.
 PAGE NUMBER       1                                                                    RELATION                 MAIN CAMPUS

 --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION  --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION
NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM             NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM

ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE                        ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE

ANEX  0100    237                            00   020             ANEX  0101     47                            00   020

ANEX  0102    400                            00   030             ANEX  0103    180                            00   030

ANEX  0104    179                            00   030             ANEX  0105    391   25                       11   110

9  ANEX  0109   3975   25                       11   110          9  ANEX  0110   4733   25                       11   110

ANEX  0113    155            1               63   310             ANEX  0117     36                            00   010

ANEX  0118    480   25                       11   110             ANEX  0119    155            1               63   310

ANEX  0120    200                            70   115             ANEX  0121    184                            70   115
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE     10,273
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS                        4
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

CONF  0102    180                            50   650             CONF  0103     52                            00   020

CONF  0104     84                            00   030             CONF  0105    294            1               63   310

CONF  0106     16                            70   315             CONF  0107     92                            00   020

CONF  0108    180            1               63   310             CONF  0109      9                            64   710

CONF  0110    213            1               63   310             CONF  0111    225            1               63   310

CONF  0112     59                            00   030             CONF  0113     18                            70   315

CONF  0114     18                            70   315             CONF  0115     25                            00   020

CONF  0116     21                            70   315             CONF  0117    252                            51   315

CONF  0118    168            1               63   310             CONF  0119    476            1               63   310

CONF  0120    197            1               63   310             CONF  0121      9                            70   315
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE      2,276
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

CYPR  000S    612                            00   020             CYPR  0100   1344                            00   020

CYPR  0101    297                            11   215             CYPR  0102   1044   35                       11   110

CYPR  0103   1156       30                   11   210             CYPR  0104    300                            11   215

CYPR  0105   1156       30                   11   210             CYPR  0106   1044   35                       11   110

CYPR  0107    260                            11   215             CYPR  0108     35                            71   315



 ROOM INVENTORY EDIT BY BUILDING - Z235B261                                             BATON ROUGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 FALL DATA  2005                                                                        BRANCH
 RUN DATE   02/01/2006                                                                  PARISH                   E.B.R.
 PAGE NUMBER       2                                                                    RELATION                 MAIN CAMPUS

 --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION  --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION
NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM             NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM

ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE                        ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE

CYPR  0109    374                            11   215             CYPR  0110    300                            00   030

CYPR  0111    396                            00   030             CYPR  0112     90                            00   010

CYPR  0114    300                            00   030             CYPR  0115    261                            11   215

CYPR  0116   1500   40                       11   110             CYPR  0117    126            1               51   310

CYPR  0118   3312   80                       11   110             CYPR  0119    110                            00   030

CYPR  0120   1044   35                       11   110             CYPR  0121     60                            64   710

CYPR  0125   1156       30                   11   210             CYPR  0127    280                            11   215

CYPR  0129   1044   35                       11   110             CYPR  0131   1156       30                   11   210

CYPR  0133    300                            11   215             CYPR  0135   1400                            00   020

CYPR  0137    150                            00   020             CYPR  0140    252                            70   315

CYPR  0200   1120                            00   020             CYPR  0201    630       30                   11   210

CYPR  0202    204            1               51   310             CYPR  0203    630       30                   11   210

CYPR  0204    204            1               51   310             CYPR  0205    630       30                   11   210

CYPR  0206    630       30                   11   210             CYPR  0208    630       30                   11   210

CYPR  0210    630       30                   11   210             CYPR  0212    160            1               51   310

CYPR  0213   1044       30                   11   210             CYPR  0215   1200       40                   11   210

CYPR  0216    160            1               51   310             CYPR  0218    160            1               51   310

CYPR  0219   1156       35                   11   210             CYPR  0220    160            1               51   310

CYPR  0221   1156       35                   11   210             CYPR  0222    160            1               51   310

CYPR  0223   1040       30                   11   210             CYPR  0224     48                            00   010

CYPR  0225   1040       30                   11   210             CYPR  0226    300                            00   030

CYPR  0227   1040       30                   11   210             CYPR  0228     96                            70   315

CYPR  0230    300                            00   030             CYPR  0231    160            1               51   310

CYPR  0232   1200       40                   11   210             CYPR  0233    160            1               51   310

CYPR  0235    160            1               51   310             CYPR  0238    204            1               51   310

CYPR  0240    360                            63   350             CYPR  0242    204            1               51   310



 ROOM INVENTORY EDIT BY BUILDING - Z235B261                                             BATON ROUGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 FALL DATA  2005                                                                        BRANCH
 RUN DATE   02/01/2006                                                                  PARISH                   E.B.R.
 PAGE NUMBER       3                                                                    RELATION                 MAIN CAMPUS

 --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION  --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION
NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM             NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM

ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE                        ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE

CYPR  0244    160            1               51   310             CYPR  0246    160            1               51   310

CYPR  0248    160            1               51   310             CYPR  0250    160            1               51   310

CYPR  0252    160            1               51   310             CYPR  0254    160            1               51   310

CYPR  0256    160            1               51   310             CYPR  0258    160            1               51   310

CYPR  0260    160            1               51   310             CYPR  0262    160            1               51   310

CYPR  0264    160            1               51   310             CYPR  0266    160            1               51   310

CYPR  0268    160            1               51   310             CYPR  0270    160            1               51   310

CYPR  0272    160            1               51   310             CYPR  0274    160            1               51   310

CYPR  0278   1350            1               51   310             CYPR  0280    264            1               63   310

CYPR  0289   1100                            00   020             CYPR  0290    150                            00   020

CYPR  0291    150                            00   020             CYPR  0292    150                            00   020

CYPR  0293    150                            00   020             CYPR  0294    150                            00   020

CYPR  0295    150                            00   020             CYPR  0296    150                            00   020

CYPR  0297    150                            00   020             CYPR  0298    350                            00   020

CYPR  0299    350                            00   020
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE     35,539
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS                        6
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210                         18
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

FACL  0100    100            1               63   310             FACL  0101    203            1               51   310

FACL  0102    176            1               51   310             FACL  0103    176            1               51   310

FACL  0104    176            1               51   310             FACL  0105     70                            50   650

FACL  0106     48                            00   030             FACL  0107    210                            63   350

FACL  0108     88            1               51   310             FACL  0109     15                            70   315

FACL  0110    132            1               51   310             FACL  0111    132            1               51   310

FACL  0112    154            1               51   310             FACL  0113    110            1               51   310

FACL  0114     15                            70   315             FACL  0115     48                            00   030

FACL  0120    240                            00   020             FACL  0121    240                            00   020



 ROOM INVENTORY EDIT BY BUILDING - Z235B261                                             BATON ROUGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 FALL DATA  2005                                                                        BRANCH
 RUN DATE   02/01/2006                                                                  PARISH                   E.B.R.
 PAGE NUMBER       4                                                                    RELATION                 MAIN CAMPUS

 --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION  --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION
NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM             NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM

ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE                        ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE

FACL  0150     88                            00   020
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE      1,757
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

FRAZ  ELEV1    72                            00   020             FRAZ  ELEV2    56                            00   020

FRAZ  ELV01    56                            00   020             FRAZ  ELV02    72                            00   020

FRAZ  STR01   198                            00   020             FRAZ  STR02   184                            00   020

FRAZ  STR03   176                            00   020             FRAZ  STR04   176                            00   020

FRAZ  STR05   198                            00   020             FRAZ  0100    400                            00   020

FRAZ  0101     90                            00   020             FRAZ  0102    624   40                       11   110

FRAZ  0103     90                            00   020             FRAZ  0104    624                            63   315

FRAZ  0105     96                            00   030             FRAZ  0106     96                            00   030

FRAZ  0107     96                            00   030             FRAZ  0109    884                            50   650

FRAZ  0110     80                            70   655             FRAZ  0111    208                            50   660

FRAZ  0112    176                            00   020             FRAZ  0113    238            1               48   310

FRAZ  0114    100                            00   030             FRAZ  0114A    56                            00   020

FRAZ  0115   1029           48               11   610             FRAZ  0116    410                            00   020

FRAZ  0117    308            1               48   310             FRAZ  0118    252            1               48   310

FRAZ  0119     99                            70   315             FRAZ  0119A    88                            00   020

FRAZ  0120    132            1               48   310             FRAZ  0122     81                            51   680

FRAZ  0123    108                            51   680             FRAZ  0124     84                            70   315

FRAZ  0125     77                            00   030             FRAZ  0126    144                            00   020

FRAZ  0127     40                            00   020             FRAZ  0128    120                            00   030

FRAZ  0129    400       12                   45   220             FRAZ  0130    100                            11   225

FRAZ  0131    100                            70   715             FRAZ  0132   2144                            00   020

FRAZ  0132A   100                            00   020             FRAZ  0132B   100                            00   020

FRAZ  0133    710       40                   11   210             FRAZ  0134     40                            00   020



 ROOM INVENTORY EDIT BY BUILDING - Z235B261                                             BATON ROUGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 FALL DATA  2005                                                                        BRANCH
 RUN DATE   02/01/2006                                                                  PARISH                   E.B.R.
 PAGE NUMBER       5                                                                    RELATION                 MAIN CAMPUS

 --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION  --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION
NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM             NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM

ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE                        ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE

FRAZ  0135    144                            00   030             FRAZ  0136    120                            00   030

FRAZ  0138    360                            11   225             FRAZ  0139     45                            00   030

FRAZ  0140     45                            00   030             FRAZ  0141    187            1               48   310

FRAZ  0142   3141       25                   12   210             FRAZ  0143    112                            70   215

FRAZ  0144     40                            00   030             FRAZ  0145    104                            00   020

FRAZ  0146    360   30                       11   110             FRAZ  0147   3063       24                   12   210

FRAZ  0148    154                            11   215             FRAZ  0149    209                            00   030

FRAZ  0150   3059       61                   12   210             FRAZ  0151    143                            00   030

FRAZ  0152    209                            11   215             FRAZ  0153    154            1               48   310

FRAZ  0160    710   25                       11   110             FRAZ  0200    459                            00   020

FRAZ  0201    336            1               63   310             FRAZ  0202    100                            00   020

FRAZ  0202A    36                            00   020             FRAZ  0203    288            1               63   310

FRAZ  0204    196            1               63   310             FRAZ  0205    224            1               63   310

FRAZ  0206    200            1               63   310             FRAZ  0207    121                            00   030

FRAZ  0208     55                            00   030             FRAZ  0209     55                            00   030

FRAZ  0210    275                            61   350             FRAZ  0211    234            1               61   310

FRAZ  0212    162                            70   315             FRAZ  0213    228                            00   030

FRAZ  0214    180                            00   030             FRAZ  0215    715                            00   030

FRAZ  0216    486                            00   020             FRAZ  0217    153                            00   020

FRAZ  0218    320   18                       11   110             FRAZ  0219    100                            00   020

FRAZ  0220    600   24                       11   110             FRAZ  0221    575   25                       11   110

FRAZ  0222    391   18                       11   110             FRAZ  0223    408   18                       11   110

FRAZ  0224     88                            00   020             FRAZ  0225    119                            64   715

FRAZ  0226    170            1               48   310             FRAZ  0227    510   15                       11   110

FRAZ  0228    650   15                       11   110             FRAZ  0229    650   15                       11   110

FRAZ  0230    384                            00   020             FRAZ  0231    515                            00   020



 ROOM INVENTORY EDIT BY BUILDING - Z235B261                                             BATON ROUGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 FALL DATA  2005                                                                        BRANCH
 RUN DATE   02/01/2006                                                                  PARISH                   E.B.R.
 PAGE NUMBER       6                                                                    RELATION                 MAIN CAMPUS

 --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION  --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION
NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM             NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM

ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE                        ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE

FRAZ  0232    153                            00   030             FRAZ  0233    154                            00   030

FRAZ  0234     55                            00   020             FRAZ  0235   2720                            00   020

FRAZ  0236     55                            00   020             FRAZ  0237    154                            00   030

FRAZ  0238    153                            00   030             FRAZ  0239     72                            00   030

FRAZ  0240   3050       61                   12   210             FRAZ  0241   2904       58                   12   210

FRAZ  0242    253            1               48   310             FRAZ  0243    759   24                       11   110

FRAZ  0244    825       12                   12   210             FRAZ  0245    297                            70   215

FRAZ  0250    135            1               51   310
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE     32,101
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS                       12
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210                          7
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220                  1

GARE  0100  99999                            72   740
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE     99,999
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

ITEC  0100    288                            63   350             ITEC  0101    156            1               51   310

ITEC  0102     90            1               51   310             ITEC  0103     90            1               51   310

ITEC  0104    152                            70   315             ITEC  0105     56                            00   030

ITEC  0106     80                            50   650             ITEC  0107     60            1               51   310

ITEC  0108    800                            64   710             ITEC  0109     88            1               51   310

ITEC  0110     64                            00   030             ITEC  0111    168            1               51   310

ITEC  0112    140            1               51   310             ITEC  0120     91                            00   020

ITEC  0121     36                            00   020             ITEC  0122     52                            00   020
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE      2,112
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

LOSA  E010     75                            00   020             LOSA  E020     63                            00   020

LOSA  S010    336                            00   020             LOSA  S020    289                            00   020

LOSA  S030    325                            00   020             LOSA  0101    484                            00   020



 ROOM INVENTORY EDIT BY BUILDING - Z235B261                                             BATON ROUGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 FALL DATA  2005                                                                        BRANCH
 RUN DATE   02/01/2006                                                                  PARISH                   E.B.R.
 PAGE NUMBER       7                                                                    RELATION                 MAIN CAMPUS

 --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION  --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION
NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM             NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM

ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE                        ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE

LOSA  0102    580                            00   020             LOSA  0103    124                            00   030

LOSA  0104    907                            00   020             LOSA  0105   1721   80                       11   110

LOSA  0106    111                            00   020             LOSA  0107     46                            70   115

LOSA  0108   3852          210               63   350             LOSA  0109    111                            00   020

LOSA  0110     78                            70   115             LOSA  0111    120                            70   115

LOSA  0112    443                            63   350             LOSA  0113     49                            70   315

LOSA  0114     45                            00   030             LOSA  0115     95                            64   710

LOSA  0116     95                            00   030             LOSA  0117    263                            00   030

LOSA  0118    333                            00   020             LOSA  0119     83                            00   020

LOSA  0120     92                            00   010             LOSA  0121     65                            00   020

LOSA  0122    210                            00   030             LOSA  0123     62                            00   020

LOSA  0124    201                            00   030             LOSA  0125   1200                            00   020

LOSA  0126   1248   40                       11   110             LOSA  0127   1248   50                       11   110

LOSA  0128A   704   30                       11   110             LOSA  0128B   677   30                       11   110

LOSA  0129   1280   40                       11   110             LOSA  0130     30                            70   115

LOSA  0201   1082                            00   020             LOSA  0202    872                            45   660

LOSA  0203     73                            00   010             LOSA  0204     53                            00   020

LOSA  0205    204                            00   030             LOSA  0206     75                            00   020

LOSA  0207    196                            00   030             LOSA  0208     65                            64   710

LOSA  0208A    65                            00   030             LOSA  0209    340                            00   030

LOSA  0210   1092                            00   020             LOSA  0211    580                            42   620

LOSA  0212   1170   35                       11   110             LOSA  0213    969   30                       11   110

LOSA  0214     33                            70   115             LOSA  0215   1099   40                       11   110

LOSA  0216   1119   40                       11   110             LOSA  0217   1072   40                       11   110

LOSA  0218   1158                            00   020             LOSA  0219   1256   50                       11   110

LOSA  0220   1256   50                       11   110             LOSA  0221    838   40                       11   110



 ROOM INVENTORY EDIT BY BUILDING - Z235B261                                             BATON ROUGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 FALL DATA  2005                                                                        BRANCH
 RUN DATE   02/01/2006                                                                  PARISH                   E.B.R.
 PAGE NUMBER       8                                                                    RELATION                 MAIN CAMPUS

 --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION  --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION
NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM             NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM

ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE                        ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE

LOSA  0222    788   24                       11   110             LOSA  0223   1019   30                       11   110

LOSA  0224     38                            70   115             LOSA  0225     35                            70   115

LOSA  0301    766                            00   020             LOSA  0302    541                            00   020

LOSA  0303     48                            00   020             LOSA  0304    210                            00   030

LOSA  0305    648            1               63   310             LOSA  0306     23                            70   315

LOSA  0307    166                            00   020             LOSA  0308    323            1               48   310

LOSA  0309    153            1               48   310             LOSA  0310    153            1               48   310

LOSA  0311    150            1               48   310             LOSA  0312    166                            00   020

LOSA  0313    133                            00   030             LOSA  0314    138                            00   030

LOSA  0315    171                            46   315             LOSA  0316    288                            46   315

LOSA  0317    132                            46   315             LOSA  0318    219                            63   350

LOSA  0319    303                            63   315             LOSA  0320    153            1               48   310

LOSA  0321    153            1               48   310             LOSA  0322    153            1               48   310

LOSA  0323    155                            00   020             LOSA  0324     19                            70   315

LOSA  0325    162            1               48   310             LOSA  0326    153            1               48   310

LOSA  0327    153            1               48   310             LOSA  0328    153            1               48   310

LOSA  0329    153            1               48   310             LOSA  0330    153            1               48   310

LOSA  0331    110            1               64   310             LOSA  0332    255                            64   710

LOSA  0333   1727            1               64   310             LOSA  0334     16                            70   315

LOSA  0335     18                            70   315             LOSA  0336    388                            00   020

LOSA  0337     81                            00   020             LOSA  0338    201                            00   030

LOSA  0339    533                            00   030             LOSA  0340    136                            00   030

LOSA  0341   1104                            00   020             LOSA  0342    980   35                       11   110

LOSA  0343     36                            70   315             LOSA  0344    800   25                       11   110

LOSA  0345    864   40                       11   110             LOSA  0346   1280   40                       11   110

LOSA  0347   1300   40                       11   110
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE     35,154



 ROOM INVENTORY EDIT BY BUILDING - Z235B261                                             BATON ROUGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 FALL DATA  2005                                                                        BRANCH
 RUN DATE   02/01/2006                                                                  PARISH                   E.B.R.
 PAGE NUMBER       9                                                                    RELATION                 MAIN CAMPUS

 --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION  --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION
NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM             NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM

ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE                        ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS                       21
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

MAIL  0100    320                            00   020             MAIL  0101    144                            50   650

MAIL  0102    200                            51   315             MAIL  0103    121            1               51   310

MAIL  0104   2500                            70   315
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE      2,965
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

MAIN  ELEV    108                            00   020             MAIN  STR02   223                            00   020

MAIN  STR03   336                            00   020             MAIN  STR04   315                            00   020

MAIN  0100   1350                            00   020             MAIN  0101    206                            00   020

MAIN  0102    528   40                       11   110             MAIN  0103     37                            00   030

MAIN  0104     37                            00   010             MAIN  0105    252                            00   030

MAIN  0106    251                            00   030             MAIN  0107    338   25                       11   110

MAIN  0108    383   25                       11   110             MAIN  0109    336   25                       11   110

MAIN  0110     93                            00   020             MAIN  0111    386   30                       11   110

MAIN  0112    386   25                       11   110             MAIN  0113    384   25                       11   110

MAIN  0114    384                            00   030             MAIN  0115    393   25                       11   110

MAIN  0116    384   40                       11   110             MAIN  0116A   167            1               48   310

MAIN  0119    843   40                       11   110             MAIN  0120    506   25                       11   110

MAIN  0122     42                            00   030             MAIN  0123    525   30                       11   110

MAIN  0124    525   30                       11   110             MAIN  0125     72            1               48   310

MAIN  0126    138                            64   710             MAIN  0127   1225       25                   45   220

9  MAIN  0128   4969           35               41   430             MAIN  0128E   111            6               41   410

MAIN  0128F    50                            41   455             MAIN  0129    135                            41   440

MAIN  0130    125            1               41   310             MAIN  0131    200                            71   715

MAIN  0132     90                            00   030             MAIN  0133    387                            00   020



 ROOM INVENTORY EDIT BY BUILDING - Z235B261                                             BATON ROUGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 FALL DATA  2005                                                                        BRANCH
 RUN DATE   02/01/2006                                                                  PARISH                   E.B.R.
 PAGE NUMBER      10                                                                    RELATION                 MAIN CAMPUS

 --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION  --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION
NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM             NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM

ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE                        ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE

MAIN  0133A   294                            00   020             MAIN  0134    727            1               51   310

MAIN  0135    101                            00   030             MAIN  0136     99                            00   030

MAIN  0136A    38                            00   010             MAIN  0136B    36                            71   715

MAIN  0137    203                            00   030             MAIN  0138    137                            63   315

MAIN  0138A    68            1               51   310             MAIN  0138B    68            1               51   310

MAIN  0138C    68            1               54   310             MAIN  0138D    68            1               51   310

MAIN  0139    523            1               51   310             MAIN  0140    126            1               51   310

MAIN  0141    395                            63   750             MAIN  0141A   145                            70   750

MAIN  0141D   125                            70   730             MAIN  0142    247            1               56   310

MAIN  0142A   106                            63   315             MAIN  0143    115            1               51   310

MAIN  0144    106            1               51   310             MAIN  0145   1076   40                       11   110

MAIN  0146     22                            00   030             MAIN  0147    424                            45   630

MAIN  0200    626                            63   350             MAIN  0201   1118   60                       11   110

MAIN  0202   1650                            00   020             MAIN  0203     47                            00   030

MAIN  0204     40                            00   010             MAIN  0205    276                            00   030

MAIN  0206    251                            00   030             MAIN  0207    238                            64   710

MAIN  0207A   168                            64   715             MAIN  0207B   120            1               64   310

MAIN  0207C   116            1               64   310             MAIN  0208    562   30                       11   110

MAIN  0209    481   30                       11   110             MAIN  0210    556   30                       11   110

MAIN  0211    485   30                       11   110             MAIN  0212    337                            00   030

MAIN  0213    110            1               48   310             MAIN  0214    110            1               48   310

MAIN  0215    956       40                   11   210             MAIN  0215A    76                            11   215

MAIN  0215B    84                            11   215             MAIN  0216    905       40                   11   210

MAIN  0216A    76                            11   215             MAIN  0216B    89                            11   215

MAIN  0217    128            1               63   310             MAIN  0217A   104            1               48   310

MAIN  0217C   615       24                   11   210             MAIN  0217D   170                            11   215



 ROOM INVENTORY EDIT BY BUILDING - Z235B261                                             BATON ROUGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 FALL DATA  2005                                                                        BRANCH
 RUN DATE   02/01/2006                                                                  PARISH                   E.B.R.
 PAGE NUMBER      11                                                                    RELATION                 MAIN CAMPUS

 --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION  --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION
NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM             NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM

ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE                        ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE

MAIN  0218    272            1               48   310             MAIN  0218A   409                            00   020

MAIN  0219    138            1               48   310             MAIN  0220    138            1               48   310

MAIN  0221    138            1               48   310             MAIN  0222    138            1               48   310

MAIN  0223    138            1               48   310             MAIN  0224    138            1               48   310

MAIN  0225    138            1               48   310             MAIN  0226   1361            1               48   310

MAIN  0227    363                            63   315             MAIN  0227A   221                            63   350

MAIN  0228    203                            00   030             MAIN  0229    128                            00   030

MAIN  0229A    76                            00   010             MAIN  0230    137                            00   030

MAIN  0231    645            1               63   310             MAIN  0232    628   30                       11   110

MAIN  0233    796   25                       11   110             MAIN  0234    137                            00   030

MAIN  0235     82                            71   715             MAIN  0236    864   40                       11   110

MAIN  0237    716   35                       11   110             MAIN  0238    816   35                       11   110

MAIN  0239   1200   50                       11   110             MAIN  0240     99            1               63   310

MAIN  0241    628   35                       11   110             MAIN  0242    628   35                       11   110

MAIN  0243    141            1               63   310             MAIN  0244    203            1               63   310

MAIN  0245    127            1               63   310             MAIN  0246    127            1               63   310

MAIN  0247    615   35                       11   110             MAIN  0248    182            1               71   310

MAIN  0249    126            1               64   310             MAIN  0250    217            1               63   310

MAIN  0251    211            1               64   310             MAIN  0252    150            1               64   310

MAIN  0253     50                            70   315             MAIN  0254   1030   35                       11   110

MAIN  0255     90                            00   030             MAIN  0256    104                            70   315
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE     39,130
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS                       29
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210                          3
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220                  1

MECH  0101   7750                            00   030             MECH  0102    775                            00   030

MECH  0103     60                            00   030             MECH  0104    304                            50   650

MECH  0105    209            1               51   310             MECH  0106    126            1               51   310



 ROOM INVENTORY EDIT BY BUILDING - Z235B261                                             BATON ROUGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 FALL DATA  2005                                                                        BRANCH
 RUN DATE   02/01/2006                                                                  PARISH                   E.B.R.
 PAGE NUMBER      12                                                                    RELATION                 MAIN CAMPUS

 --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION  --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION
NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM             NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM

ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE                        ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE

MECH  0107    126                            64   710
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE        765
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

REBL  0101    713   40                       11   110             REBL  0102    713   40                       11   110

REBL  0103    713   40                       11   110             REBL  0104    713   40                       11   110
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE      2,852
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS                        4
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

SBTC  0101    532                            63   350             SBTC  0102   1092            1               51   310

SBTC  0103    768                            63   350             SBTC  0104    600                            63   350

SBTC  0105    192            1               51   310             SBTC  0106    156            1               51   310

SBTC  0107    132                            70   315             SBTC  0108     96                            46   315

SBTC  0109    187            1               51   310             SBTC  0110    187            1               51   310

SBTC  0111    608                            63   350             SBTC  0112    247                            50   650

SBTC  0113    260                            00   030             SBTC  0114     28                            70   315

SBTC  0115    420                            00   030             SBTC  0116     36                            00   030

SBTC  0118     88                            70   315             SBTC  0119    456                            00   020

SBTC  0120     60                            00   020             SBTC  0121    870                            00   020

SBTC  0122    156                            00   020             SBTC  0123    406                            00   020

SBTC  0124   2016                            00   020
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE      4,913
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220

STCT  0101    726                            00   020             STCT  0102   1664                            00   020

STCT  0103    288                            00   020             STCT  0104   2404                            00   020

STCT  0105    336                            00   020             STCT  0106   1368                            00   020

STCT  0107    756                            50   650             STCT  0108    224                            00   030

STCT  0109    224                            00   030             STCT  0110     48                            00   010



 ROOM INVENTORY EDIT BY BUILDING - Z235B261                                             BATON ROUGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 FALL DATA  2005                                                                        BRANCH
 RUN DATE   02/01/2006                                                                  PARISH                   E.B.R.
 PAGE NUMBER      13                                                                    RELATION                 MAIN CAMPUS

 --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION  --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION
NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM             NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM

ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE                        ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE

STCT  0111     96                            64   710             STCT  0112     96                            00   030

STCT  0113   1152                            00   020             STCT  0114   3360                            91   630

STCT  0115     36                            00   030             STCT  0116    880                            00   020

STCT  0117   1920                            00   020             STCT  0118     54                            64   710

STCT  0119     56                            00   010             STCT  0120    232                            00   020

STCT  0121    168                            00   020             STCT  0122    308                            00   030

STCT  0123    280                            00   030             STCT  0124    112                            70   115

STCT  0125    448                            00   020             STCT  0126    800                            00   020

STCT  0127    140            1               51   310             STCT  0128    120            1               51   310

STCT  0129    130                            70   315             STCT  0201   1184            1               63   310

STCT  0202    240                            71   750             STCT  0203   1504                            55   315

STCT  0204   1248            1               55   310             STCT  0205     50            1               55   310

STCT  0206     50            1               55   310             STCT  0208    180            1               55   310

STCT  0209    168            1               51   310             STCT  0210    168            1               55   310

STCT  0211    232            1               55   310             STCT  0212    250                            70   315

STCT  0213    100            1               55   310             STCT  0214    160            1               55   310

STCT  0216    120            1               55   310             STCT  0217     32                            70   315

STCT  0218    252            1               55   310             STCT  0219    912                            00   020

STCT  0220     80            1               51   310             STCT  0221     40                            64   710

STCT  0222    100            1               51   310             STCT  0223    100            1               51   310

STCT  0224    100            1               51   310             STCT  0225    100            1               51   310

STCT  0226    100            1               51   310             STCT  0227    130            1               51   310

STCT  0228     50                            00   020             STCT  0229    168                            00   030

STCT  0230    168                            00   030             STCT  0231     60                            00   020

STCT  0232     40                            70   315             STCT  0233     80                            63   315

STCT  0234    260            1               51   310             STCT  0235    140                            63   350



 ROOM INVENTORY EDIT BY BUILDING - Z235B261                                             BATON ROUGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 FALL DATA  2005                                                                        BRANCH
 RUN DATE   02/01/2006                                                                  PARISH                   E.B.R.
 PAGE NUMBER      14                                                                    RELATION                 MAIN CAMPUS

 --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION  --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION
NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM             NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM

ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE                        ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE

STCT  0236    252                            70   315             STCT  0237    192            1               51   310

STCT  0238    192            1               51   310             STCT  0239    108            1               51   310

STCT  0240    264            1               51   310             STCT  0241    216            1               51   310

STCT  0242    612                            00   020             STCT  0301    240            1               62   310

STCT  0302    120            1               62   310             STCT  0303     24                            70   315

STCT  0304     35                            70   115             STCT  0305     96            1               62   310

STCT  0306    620            1               51   310             STCT  0307    255                            70   315

STCT  0308    108            1               62   310             STCT  0309    120            1               62   310

STCT  0310     50                            70   315             STCT  0311    160            1               62   310

STCT  0312    266            1               62   310             STCT  0313    150            1               62   310

STCT  0314     84                            70   315             STCT  0315     92                            00   020

STCT  0401    432            1               51   310             STCT  0402    432                            51   315

STCT  0404    168            1               51   310             STCT  0405     24                            70   315

STCT  0406    168            1               51   310             STCT  0407    168            1               51   310

STCT  0408     80                            51   315             STCT  0409    100                            63   350

STCT  0410     80            1               51   310             STCT  0411     80            1               51   310

STCT  0412   1324            1               51   310             STCT  0413    132                            51   315

STCT  0414    240                            70   315             STCT  0415    120                            70   315

STCT  0416   1144                            63   350             STCT  0501   1152                            51   650

STCT  0502    256                            51   650             STCT  0601   3376                            91   660

STCT  0701    432                            71   750             STCT  0702    216                            00   020

STCT  0703   2232                            91   630             STCT  0704   1104                            70   315

STCT  0705     64                            64   710             STCT  0706    465                            00   020

STCT  0707     50                            00   010             STCT  0708     35                            70   315

STCT  0709     35                            00   030             STCT  0710    265                            70   315

STCT  0711    100                            70   315             STCT  0714    112                            70   315



 ROOM INVENTORY EDIT BY BUILDING - Z235B261                                             BATON ROUGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
 FALL DATA  2005                                                                        BRANCH
 RUN DATE   02/01/2006                                                                  PARISH                   E.B.R.
 PAGE NUMBER      15                                                                    RELATION                 MAIN CAMPUS

 --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION  --ERRORS-- BLDG  ROOM   NET  --CAPACITY--      ---CLASSIFICATION
NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM             NO    NO   SQ FT CLASS  OTHER                    ROOM

ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE                        ASSGN     LAB.                  FUNC. TYPE
TOTAL NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. IN ROOM FILE     29,348
TOTAL NUMBER CLASSROOMS
TOTAL NUMBER LABS 210
TOTAL NUMBER SPECIAL LABS 220



 ERROR LEGEND                                                                           BATON ROUGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

 ERROR  1  BLD NUMBER OF THE ROOM FILE DOES NOT MATCH THE BLD NUMBER OF THE BLD FILE.
THE BUILDING NUMBERS SHOULD BE EXACTLY THE SAME ON THE BUILDING FILE AND THE ROOM FILE.

 ERROR  2  DUPLICATE RECORD IN THE ROOM FILE.

 ERROR  3  NET ASSIGNABLE SQUARE FEET IS BLANK.

 ERROR  4  CAPACITY IS NOT ENTERED FOR ROOM TYPE 110, 210, 220, 230, 250, 410, 430, 610, 910, 920.

 ERROR  5  BUILDING DOES NOT CONTAIN ANY ROOMS.
IF THE BUILDING IS A WAREHOUSE, BARN, ETC. WITH NO ROOMS, CODE ONE ROOM WITH THE GROSS AND NET EQUAL.

 ERROR  6  FUNCTION USE OF ROOMS IS 00 AND ROOM TYPE NOT 010, 020, 030, 051, 052, OR 053.

 ERROR  7  ROOM TYPE IS NOT A VALID ROOM USE CODE OR PCS FUNCTION USE CODE IS NOT A VALID CODE

 ERROR  8  ROOM TYPE IS WRONG (000).

 TOTAL ERRORS

#9  WARNING ONLY - RATIO OF NET ASSIGN SQ. FT. TO CAPACITY IS NOT  5 TO  50 SQ. FT. FOR ROOM TYPES 110 410 430
OR IS NOT 10 TO 400 SQ. FT. FOR ROOM TYPES 210 220 230 250
OR IS NOT  5 TO  25 SQ. FT. FOR ROOM TYPE  610.                     3

 TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOM RECORDS                                                                                                    668
 TOTAL CLASSROOM CAPACITY                                                                                                       2576
 TOTAL LAB CAPACITY                                                                                                              992
 TOTAL OTHER CAPACITY                                                                                                            477
 TOTAL NON ASSIGN AREA - ROOMS (FUNCT 00)                                                                                      79394
 TOTAL UNASSIGNED AREA - ROOMS (FUNCT 81, 82, 83)
 TOTAL FACIL IN USE - ROOMS (FUNCT 10 THROUGH 70)                                                                             299184
 TOTAL ASSIGNABLE AREA - ROOMS (FUNCT 10 THROUGH 83)                                                                          299184
 TOTAL NUMBER OF NON-ASSIGN ROOMS (FUNCT 00)                                                                                     230
 TOTAL NUMBER OF INSTRUCTIONAL, RESEARCH, ACADEMIC SUPPORT, AND STUDENT SERVICE ROOMS (FUNCTS 10, 20, 40 AND 50)                 288
 TOTAL NUMBER OF PUBLIC SERVICE, INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT AND INDEPENDENT OPERATIONS ROOMS (FUNCTS 30, 60 AND 70)                   147
 TOTAL NUMBER OF UNASSIGNED ROOMS (FUNCT 81, 82, 83)
 TOTAL NUMBER OF ASSIGNABLE ROOMS (FUNCT 10 TO 83)                                                                               438
 TOTAL NUMBER OF CLASSROOMS  (110)                                                                                                76
 TOTAL NUMBER OF LABS  (210)                                                                                                      28
 TOTAL NUMBER OF SPECIAL LABS  (220)                                                                                               2




